
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 302 from SR 309 to Bridge End at US 72, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0021-01
(066) / 107699301 in Marshall County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,627,826.50

Double T Construction, LLC Lehman-Roberts Company APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

$4,629,191.10 $4,835,197.10 $5,300,692.80

1 2 3

0010 202-B121 Removal of Edge Drain 1,040.000 LF 10.40 5.25 21.00

0020 202-B122 Removal of Edge Drain Outlet 4.000 EA 259.10 206.00 2,625.00

0030 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 4,440.000 LF 4.50 4.70 5.00

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 275.000 CY 50.50 93.00 31.50

0050 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 550.000 SY 2.00 21.00 8.50

0060 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 2.000 CY 2,590.65 2,600.00 2,100.00

0070 304-B002 Granular Material, Class 3, Group D 21,500.000 TON 30.35 23.00 31.00

0080 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 200.000 TON 127.10 247.00 116.25

0090 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 182.000 TON 110.75 138.00 116.60

0100 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 3,475.000 TON 112.35 131.00 102.00

0110 403-B010 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 550.000 TON 126.25 237.00 112.00

0120 403-D007 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified 19,385.000 TON 91.75 96.92 105.00

0130 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 33,800.000 SY 2.80 5.35 13.00

0140 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 20,800.000 GAL 2.25 3.20 3.00

0150 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 32.000 MI 747.10 1,170.00 231.50

0160 605-I001 Edge Drain Outlets/Vents 80.000 LF 145.10 41.50 80.00

0170 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 134,537.50 150,000.00 116,844.00

0180 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 10.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0190 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 32.000 MI 1,200.00 1,250.00 1,260.00

0200 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 34.000 MI 1,200.00 1,250.00 1,260.00

0210 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 32.000 MI 1,200.00 1,250.00 1,260.00

0220 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail White 52,400.000 LF 0.20 0.21 0.25

0230 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail Yellow 24,280.000 LF 0.20 0.21 0.25

0240 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 406.000 SF 2.50 2.60 2.60

0250 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 2,280.000 LF 1.00 1.10 1.05

0260 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 285,300.00 200,000.00 73,194.00

Letting Date: 1/28/2020 Call Number: 07 Page 1 of 3



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 302 from SR 309 to Bridge End at US 72, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0021-01
(066) / 107699301 in Marshall County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,627,826.50

Double T Construction, LLC Lehman-Roberts Company APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

$4,629,191.10 $4,835,197.10 $5,300,692.80

1 2 3

0270 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,980.000 LF 2.00 2.10 2.10

0280 626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 16.000 MI 2,000.00 2,100.00 2,100.00

0290 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,980.000 LF 2.00 2.10 2.10

0300 626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 16.000 MI 3,900.00 4,075.00 4,095.00

0310 626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 3,900.00 4,075.00 4,095.00

0320 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,980.000 LF 2.00 2.10 2.10

0330 626-F003 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 16.000 MI 3,900.00 4,075.00 4,095.00

0340 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 26,200.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.60

0350 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 12,140.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.60

0360 626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 203.000 SF 8.00 8.50 8.50

0370 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,140.000 LF 3.50 3.75 3.70

0380 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 175.000 EA 8.00 8.50 8.40

0390 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 2,950.000 EA 8.00 8.50 8.40

0400 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 600.000 EA 8.00 8.50 8.40

0410 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 36.000 EA 125.00 130.00 131.25

0420 630-G008 Type 2 Object Markers, OM2-2 136.000 EA 100.00 104.00 105.00

0430 638-A003 Flashing Assembly, Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing 2.000 EA 2,694.25 2,775.00 2,757.50

0440 907-414-A001 Scrub Seal 237,650.000 SY 2.30 2.35 3.50

0450 907-632-C001 Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly 1.000 EA 2,072.50 2,200.00 2,121.00

0460 907-636-B007 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 12, 5 Conductor 1,100.000 LF 2.10 2.15 2.25

0470 907-637-A002 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2 2.000 EA 1,139.90 1,175.00 1,166.50

0480 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 1,050.000 LF 9.35 9.60 10.00

0490 907-637-D002 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2" 52.000 LF 12.45 13.00 13.00

0500 907-641-A002 Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2 4.000 EA 7,253.75 7,475.00 7,424.50

0510 907-641-B002 Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2 2.000 EA 7,253.75 7,475.00 7,424.50

0520 907-641-D001 Radar Vehicle Detection Cable 1,000.000 LF 2.10 2.15 2.25
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 302 from SR 309 to Bridge End at US 72, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0021-01
(066) / 107699301 in Marshall County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,627,826.50

Double T Construction, LLC Lehman-Roberts Company APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

$4,629,191.10 $4,835,197.10 $5,300,692.80

1 2 3

0530 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 230.000 TON 58.00

0540 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 230.000 TON 40.00 108.00

0550 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 230.000 TON
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 302 from SR 309 to Bridge End at US 72, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0021-01
(066) / 107699301 in Marshall County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,627,826.50

Standard Construction
Company, Inc.

$5,766,917.20

4

0010 202-B121 Removal of Edge Drain 1,040.000 LF 17.20

0020 202-B122 Removal of Edge Drain Outlet 4.000 EA 1,450.00

0030 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 4,440.000 LF 4.95

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 275.000 CY 25.00

0050 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 550.000 SY 19.80

0060 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 2.000 CY 2,385.00

0070 304-B002 Granular Material, Class 3, Group D 21,500.000 TON 36.40

0080 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 200.000 TON 155.00

0090 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 182.000 TON 210.00

0100 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 3,475.000 TON 110.00

0110 403-B010 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 550.000 TON 132.10

0120 403-D007 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified 19,385.000 TON 111.80

0130 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 33,800.000 SY 4.50

0140 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 20,800.000 GAL 4.10

0150 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 32.000 MI 480.00

0160 605-I001 Edge Drain Outlets/Vents 80.000 LF 100.00

0170 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 335,000.00

0180 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 10.000 SF 10.00

0190 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 32.000 MI 1,260.00

0200 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 34.000 MI 1,260.00

0210 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 32.000 MI 1,260.00

0220 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail White 52,400.000 LF 0.21

0230 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail Yellow 24,280.000 LF 0.21

0240 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 406.000 SF 2.70

0250 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 2,280.000 LF 1.05

0260 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 492,500.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 302 from SR 309 to Bridge End at US 72, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0021-01
(066) / 107699301 in Marshall County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,627,826.50

Standard Construction
Company, Inc.

$5,766,917.20

4

0270 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,980.000 LF 2.10

0280 626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 16.000 MI 4,095.00

0290 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,980.000 LF 2.10

0300 626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 16.000 MI 4,095.00

0310 626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 4,095.00

0320 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,980.000 LF 2.10

0330 626-F003 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 16.000 MI 4,095.00

0340 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 26,200.000 LF 1.60

0350 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 12,140.000 LF 1.60

0360 626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 203.000 SF 8.40

0370 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,140.000 LF 3.70

0380 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 175.000 EA 8.40

0390 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 2,950.000 EA 8.40

0400 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 600.000 EA 8.40

0410 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 36.000 EA 113.40

0420 630-G008 Type 2 Object Markers, OM2-2 136.000 EA 92.40

0430 638-A003 Flashing Assembly, Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing 2.000 EA 2,730.00

0440 907-414-A001 Scrub Seal 237,650.000 SY 2.45

0450 907-632-C001 Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly 1.000 EA 2,100.00

0460 907-636-B007 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 12, 5 Conductor 1,100.000 LF 2.10

0470 907-637-A002 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2 2.000 EA 1,155.00

0480 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 1,050.000 LF 9.45

0490 907-637-D002 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2" 52.000 LF 12.60

0500 907-641-A002 Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2 4.000 EA 7,350.00

0510 907-641-B002 Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2 2.000 EA 7,350.00

0520 907-641-D001 Radar Vehicle Detection Cable 1,000.000 LF 2.10
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 302 from SR 309 to Bridge End at US 72, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0021-01
(066) / 107699301 in Marshall County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,627,826.50

Standard Construction
Company, Inc.

$5,766,917.20

4

0530 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 230.000 TON 60.00

0540 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 230.000 TON

0550 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 230.000 TON
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